

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11218/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in WA No.4411/2011
and dated 30/03/2012 in RP No.63/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIJAGUNI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned senior counsel for the parties, list the
matter on August 13, 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|